Table 2.4

Facilities offering programs or groups for specific client types: 1997-2003"

Number and percent

Client type

Adolescents

Clients with co-occurring mental and substance abuse disorders
Criminal justice clients (other than DUI/DWI clients)

Persons with HIV or AIDS

Gays or leshians

Seniors or older adults

Pregnant or postpartum women

Women

Men

DUI/DWI offenders

Other

1997

10,860

4,195

5,255
n/c
2,566
n/c
n/c
2,200
n/c
n/c
n/c

1,015

1998

13,455

5,163

6,416
n/c
2,576
n/c
n/c
2,493
3,824
n/c
n/c

1,171

Number of facilities

1999

15,239

5,131

6,818
7,176
3,368
n/c
n/c
3,271
6,222
n/c
5,848

3,670

2000

13,428

4,969

6,696
5,047
2,895
2,033
2,374
2,761
5,087
4,388
4,822

1,957

2002

13,720

5,022

6,696
4,800
2,670
1,756
1,922
2,573
5,150
4,091
4,823

1,063

2003?
13,623

4,359

4,783
3,634
1,484

755

999
1,851
4,779
3,636
4,454

1,937

1997

38.6

48.4

n/c

23.6

n/c

n/c

20.3

n/c

n/c

n/c

9.3

1998

38.4

47.7

n/c

19.1

n/c

n/c

18.5

28.4

n/c

n/c

8.7

Percent
1999 2000
337 37.0
44.7 49.9
47.1 37.6
22.1 21.6

n/c 15.1
n/c 17.7
215 20.6
40.8 37.9
n/c 32.7
38.4 35.9
24.1 14.6

2002

36.6

48.8

35.0

19.5

12.8

14.0

18.8

37.5

29.8

35.2

7.7

2003?

32.0

35.1
26.7
10.9

55

7.3
13.6
35.1
26.7
32.7

14.2

! Survey reference dates were: Oct. 1, 1997-2000, March 29, 2002, and March 31, 2003. See Appendix C for changes in the survey base, methods, and instruments that affect

analysis of trends over time.

% Numbers and proportions are lower in the 2003 survey because the question concerning specially designed treatment programs or groups was changed to distinguish between
those facilities that accepted specific client types and those facilities that had specially designed programs or groups for that client type.

n/c Data not collected.

SOURCE: Office of Applied Studies, Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration, Uniform Facility Data Set (UFDS), 1997-1999; National Survey of Substance

Abuse Treatment Services (N-SSATS), 2000, 2002-2003.



