Table 2.4
Facilities offering programs or groups for specific client types: 1997-2003¹
Number and percent

Client type	Number of facilities						Percent					
	1997	1998	1999	2000	2002	2003 ²	1997	1998	1999	2000	2002	2003 ²
Total	10,860	13,455	15,239	13,428	13,720	13,623						
Adolescents	4,195	5,163	5,131	4,969	5,022	4,359	38.6	38.4	33.7	37.0	36.6	32.0
Clients with co-occurring mental and substance abuse disorders	5,255	6,416	6,818	6,696	6,696	4,783	48.4	47.7	44.7	49.9	48.8	35.1
Criminal justice clients (other than DUI/DWI clients)	n/c	n/c	7,176	5,047	4,800	3,634	n/c	n/c	47.1	37.6	35.0	26.7
Persons with HIV or AIDS	2,566	2,576	3,368	2,895	2,670	1,484	23.6	19.1	22.1	21.6	19.5	10.9
Gays or lesbians	n/c	n/c	n/c	2,033	1,756	755	n/c	n/c	n/c	15.1	12.8	5.5
Seniors or older adults	n/c	n/c	n/c	2,374	1,922	999	n/c	n/c	n/c	17.7	14.0	7.3
Pregnant or postpartum women	2,200	2,493	3,271	2,761	2,573	1,851	20.3	18.5	21.5	20.6	18.8	13.6
Women	n/c	3,824	6,222	5,087	5,150	4,779	n/c	28.4	40.8	37.9	37.5	35.1
Men	n/c	n/c	n/c	4,388	4,091	3,636	n/c n/c	n/c	n/c	32.7	29.8	26.7
DUI/DWI offenders	n/c	n/c	5,848	4,822	4,823	4,454	17/0	n/c	38.4	35.9	35.2	32.7
Other	1,015	1,171	3,670	1,957	1,063	1,937	9.3	8.7	24.1	14.6	7.7	14.2

¹ Survey reference dates were: Oct. 1, 1997-2000, March 29, 2002, and March 31, 2003. See Appendix C for changes in the survey base, methods, and instruments that affect analysis of trends over time.

n/c Data not collected.

SOURCE: Office of Applied Studies, Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration, Uniform Facility Data Set (UFDS), 1997-1999; National Survey of Substance Abuse Treatment Services (N-SSATS), 2000, 2002-2003.

² Numbers and proportions are lower in the 2003 survey because the question concerning specially designed treatment programs or groups was changed to distinguish between those facilities that accepted specific client types and those facilities that had specially designed programs or groups for that client type.